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Module 6 outputs for hot water heating KNX

Technical properties

Architecture

Bus system

Functions

Multi-phase mode

Configuration

Number of modules

Controls and indicators

Button / push-button

Connectivity

Number of binary inputs

Main electrical features

Frequency

Voltage
Auxiliary voltage
Operating voltage over bus

Switching voltage

Electric current

Max. switching current (cos phi = 0.6)

Power
Total power loss under IN

Power dissipation per coil

Connection
Bus coupling unit

Bus connection

Settings

Supported configuration modes

Scope of delivery

Bus connection included

Equipment

Modular expandability

KNX

for 1 phase operation

with programming button and red programming LED

50/60 Hz

110...230 VAC
21...32VvDC

24...230V

1.5A

1w

0.4 W

with integral bus coupling unit

bus connection via connecting terminal

system

Yes

No

Subject to technical modifications



Use

Differentiation characteristic 3 - Sales with screw terminals
Safety
Protection index IP IP20

Use conditions
Operating temperature -5...45 °C

Storage/transport temperature -20...70 °C

Subject to technical modifications



