

No



TYF656T



Module 6 outputs for hot water heating KNX

Technical properties

reclinical properties	
Architecture	
Bus system	KNX
Functions	
Multi-phase mode	for 1 phase operation
Configuration	
Number of modules	4
Controls and indicators	
Button / push-button	with programming button and red programming LED
Connectivity	
Number of binary inputs	0
Main electrical features	
Frequency	50/60 Hz
Voltage	
Auxiliary voltage	110230 V AC
Operating voltage over bus	2132 V DC
Switching voltage	24230 V
Electric current	
Max. switching current (cos phi = 0.6)	1.5 A
Power	
Total power loss under IN	1 W
Power dissipation per coil	0.4 W
Connection	
	with integral but counting with
Bus coupling unit Bus connection	with integral bus coupling unit
bus connection	bus connection via connecting terminal
Settings	
Supported configuration modes	system
Scope of delivery	
Bus connection included	Yes

Equipment

Modular expandability

Use	
Differentiation characteristic 3 - Sales	with screw terminals
Safety	
Protection index IP	IP20
Use conditions	
Operating temperature	-545 °C
Storage/transport temperature	-2070 °C